Issued
SCALE Cable Ass’y, Round ATA ; 3 Connectors
TOL. DEC. UNIT: mm P/N: C003247XX-Z Pg: 1
SMP TECHNOLOGY, INC.B.S. S.M. S.M. 6/21/070
Rev ApprovedCheckedDrawn Date
1 - 450mm
2 - 600mm
A
300mm
400mm
B
150mm
200mm
HOW TO ORDER:
C 0 0 3   2 4 7 - X X  - Z
 COLOR:
A - RED
B - GRAY
C - YELLOW
D - BLUE
E - BLACK
TOTAL LENGTH
RoHS
COMPLIANT
Other Lengths  Avalible
Total Length
A B
BLUE GRAY BLACK
Ground Pin
: N/A
Overall Length +/- 20 mm; “A” & “B” +/- 10 mm
Pin Assignments
+_ 10 +_ 10
1  1  1
3  3  3
4  4  4
5  5  5
6  6  6
7  7  7
*  *  *
*  *  *
18  18  18
21  21  21
23  23  25
27  27  27
28  28  28
29  29  29
31  31  31
32  32  32
33  33  33
34  34  34
35  35  35
36  36  36
37  37  37
38  38  38
39  39  39
2
19
22
24
26
30
40
2
19
22
24
26
30
40
2
19
22
24
26
30
34
40
 - 100 %  Open Short
 - Contact Resistance  20 Milliohms
 - Hi Pot: 300 V 10 Milliseconds
 - Insulation Resistance: 20 Megaohms
 - Connectors ATA; 40 Pos. (3)
 - Cable: UL20276  30AWG;
 - Overmold : PVC